TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD BURLINGTON COUNTY

ORDINANCE 2019-17

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER 14 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD ENTITLED "CONSTRUCTION CODE, UNIFORM"

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that $\frac{14-3(C)(3)}{3}$ of the Township Code be amended and read as follows:

Schedule C: Electrical Fees:

(3)	Service Equipment Including:		
	Service Panel	Service Entrances	Sub-Panels
	0 to 200 AMP		\$100.00
	200.1 to 1000 AMP		\$300.00
	Larger than 1000 AMP		\$800.00

REPEALER, SEVERABILITY AND EFFECTIVE DATE.

- A. <u>Repealer</u>. Any and all Ordinances inconsistent with the terms of this Ordinance are hereby repealed to the extent of any such inconsistencies.
- B. <u>Severability</u>. In the event that any clause, section, paragraph or sentence of this Ordinance is deemed to be invalid or unenforceable for any reason, then the Township Committee hereby declares its intent that the balance of the Ordinance not affected by said invalidity shall remain in full force and effect to the extent that it allows the Township to meet the goals of the Ordinance.
- C. <u>Effective Date</u>. This Ordinance shall take effect upon proper passage in accordance with the law.

CERTIFICATION

I, CAITLIN MIDGETTE, RMC, CMR, Deputy Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of an Ordinance which was introduced by the Mansfield Township Committee, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey at their regular meeting held on October 3, 2019 at 7:00PM at the Municipal Complex, with a Second Reading, public hearing and final adoption held on October 16, 2019 at 7:00PM.

CAITLIN MIDGETTE, RMC, CMR Deputy Municipal Clerk

Introduced: October 3, 2019 Final Adoption: October 16, 2019